

RIGHT OF WAY IMPROVEMENTS 2022

BID PROPOSAL FORM

FDOT		Estimated (1)				Total Extended
Pay Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Price
<u>A. Mobilization/Demobilization</u>						
0101-1	Mobilization/Demobilization (Work orders less than \$25,000)	5	Each	\$ 7,500.00		\$ 37,500.00
0101-1.1	Mobilization/Demobilization (Work orders greater than \$25,000 and less than \$50,000)	8	Each	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 120,000.00
0101-1.2	Mobilization/Demobilization (Work orders above \$50,000)	10	Each	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 500,000.00
0101-1.3	Asphalt concrete/asphalt milling Mobilization/Demobilization	10	Each	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 150,000.00
0101-1.4	Roadway Striping Mobilization/Demobilization	10	Each	\$ 5,500.00		\$ 55,000.00
<u>B. Reworking Existing Limerock Base</u>						
0210-1-1	Reworking Limerock Base (up to 6" thickness)	1,500	SY	\$ 64.50		\$ 96,750.00
<u>C. Limerock Stabilized Base</u>						
0230-1	Limerock Stabilized Base (12" thickness at 98% of T-180)	1,000	SY	\$ 124.50		\$ 124,500.00
<u>D. Asphalt Milling</u>						
0327-70-5	Asphalt Milling (2 inch average thickness, includes disposal)	15,000	SY	\$ 15.55		\$ 233,250.00
<u>E. Asphalt Concrete Courses</u>						
0334-1-13	Superpave Asphalt Leveling Course SP-12.5 (2" Thickness - Overlay) (Traffic Level C) (Less than 40 tons)	100	Ton	\$ 975.00		\$ 97,500.00
0334-1-13.1	Superpave Asphalt Leveling Course SP-12.5 (2" Thickness - Overlay) (Traffic Level C) (40-200 tons)	500	Ton	\$ 450.00		\$ 225,000.00
0334-1-13.2	Superpave Asphalt Leveling Course SP-12.5 (2" Thickness - Overlay) (Traffic Level C) (200+ tons)	1,500	Ton	\$ 337.50		\$ 506,250.00
<u>F. Utility Appurtenance Extensions and Replacements</u>						
0425-3-50	Manholes, (Raise/Lower)	40	Each	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 180,000.00
0425-6	Valve/Meter Box, Adjustment	300	Each	\$ 600.00		\$ 180,000.00
0425-7	Manhole Cover – Replacement	10	Each	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 30,000.00
0425-8	Drainage Structures – Miscellaneous Adjustment	40	Each	\$ 9,750.00		\$ 390,000.00
1080-11201	Utility Fixtures, 2" - 4.9", Furnish and Install, Valve/Meter Box	20	Each	\$ 8,625.00		\$ 172,500.00

RIGHT OF WAY IMPROVEMENTS 2022

1080-15	Utility Fixtures, Adjust and Modify	200	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 150,000.00
<u>G. Curbs and Gutters</u>					
0520-1-10	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type "F"	3,500	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 192,500.00
0520-2-4	Concrete Curb, Type "D"	1,000	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00
NS-3	Concrete Curb Thickened Edge	500	LF	\$ 22.50	\$ 11,250.00
<u>H. Concrete Sidewalks</u>					
0522-1	Concrete Sidewalks, 4" thick	3,000	SY	\$ 126.00	\$ 378,000.00
0522-2	Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways, 6" thick	1,000	SY	\$ 138.00	\$ 138,000.00
<u>I. Detectable Warnings</u>					
	Detectable Warnings (Endicott ADA				
0527-2	Truncated Domes or equal)	1,600	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 80,000.00
<u>J. Sod</u>					
0570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod (Bahagrass)	400	SY	\$ 37.50	\$ 15,000.00
<u>K. Retro-Reflective Pavement Mark+AS0:H137ers</u>					
0706-3	Retro-reflective Pavement Markers	200	Each	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
<u>L. Thermoplastic Pavement Striping</u>					
0711-11121	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, White, Solid, 6")	8,000	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,000.00
0711-11123	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, White, Solid, 12")	8,000	LF	\$ 4.20	\$ 33,600.00
0711-11124	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, White, Solid, 18")	500	LF	\$ 5.20	\$ 2,600.00
0711-11125	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, White, Solid, 24")	1,000	LF	\$ 6.20	\$ 6,200.00
0711-11221	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, Yellow, Solid, 6")	4,000	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000.00
0711-11223	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, Yellow, Solid, 12")	200	LF	\$ 4.20	\$ 840.00
0711-11224	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, Yellow, Solid, 18")	200	LF	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,040.00
0711-11421	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, Blue, Solid, 6")	500	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00
<u>M. Painted Pavement Striping</u>					
0710-11111	Painted Pavement Markings (Standard,	500	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00
0710-11211	Painted Pavement Markings (Standard,	4,000	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,000.00
0710-11421	Painted Pavement Markings (Standard, Blue,	500	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
<u>N. Thermoplastic Pavement Markings</u>					
523-1-3	Pattern Pavement Markings Vehicular Areas	4,000	SY	\$ 130.50	\$ 522,000.00
0711-11160	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, White, Message)	100	Each	\$ 315.00	\$ 31,500.00
	RESIDENTIAL PARKING				
0711-11460	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, Blue, Handicap	15	Each	\$ 675.00	\$ 10,125.00
0711-11170	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, White, Arrow)	20	Each	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00
<u>O. New Single Post / New Sign</u>					
NS-1	New Single Post and New Sign (includes	25	Each	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 63,750.00

RIGHT OF WAY IMPROVEMENTS 2022

P. New Single Post / Reuse Sign

NS-2	Single Sign Post (includes existing post	25	Each	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 56,250.00
------	--	----	------	-------------	--------------

Q. Shoulder Restoration

NS-4	Shoulder Restoration (includes all	12,500	SY	\$ 48.00	\$ 600,000.00
------	------------------------------------	--------	----	----------	---------------

R. Seepage Trench

NS-5	Seepage Trench	500	LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 82,500.00
------	----------------	-----	----	-----------	--------------

S. Failed Trench Restoration

NS-6	Failed Trench Restoration	1,500	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 225,000.00
------	---------------------------	-------	----	-----------	---------------

Note (1) Bidders are informed that quantities indicated are estimates to allow comparison of bids, and do not repr duration of the contract.

SUBTOTAL OF EXTENDED AMOUNTS

Five Million Eight Hundred Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Five	\$ 5,818,655.00
TOTAL IN WORDS	TOTAL IN FIGURES

NS-7	Performance and Payment Bonds (based upon Subtotal Extended Amounts = \$ 116,373.10)			
		Per \$1,000	\$ 20.00	\$ 116,373.10
	To Be Paid on a Per Work Order Basis			

TOTAL OF BASE BID ITEMS

Five Million Nine Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Twenty Eight Dollars Ten Cents	\$ 5,935,028.10
TOTAL IN WORDS	TOTAL IN FIGURES

Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc

Company Name

Authorized Signature

Title